Tariff No.	94				10	Revised Pa	ge No2
	lame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Basin Dispos	al, Inc. / G-118				
Registered	All pages contained tariff and/or any sup the same as, or are indicates an original Page Number Title Page Check Sheet / 2 Item Index / 3 Subject Index / 4 Subject Index / 5 6 7	plements to th before, the iss	e listed below in co le tariff listed on this	Current Revision 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	ue dates tha vision colum	at are	Current Revision
	Image: system Image: system 8 9 10 11 12 13 13 14 14-A 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 22-A 23 23-A	$ \begin{array}{c} 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 0\\ 1\\ 1\\ 1\\ 1\\ 1\\ 1\\ 3\\ 1\\ 3\\ 1\\ 3\\ 1\\ 3\\ 1\\ 3\\ 1\\ 3\\ 1\\ 3\\ 1\\ 3\\ 1\\ 3\\ 1\\ 3\\ 1\\ 3\\ 3\\ 3\\ 3\\ 3\\ 3\\ 3\\ 3\\ 3\\ 3\\ 3\\ 3\\ 3\\$	31 32 33 34 35 36-A 37 37-A 38 38-A 38-A	4 4 4 4 1 1 1 1 1			
Issued By:	Darrick Dietrich, Pres	ident		nts in Effect IENT No. 5			
Issue Date:	November 16,	2020	(For Officia	l Use Only)	Effe	ective Date:	January 1, 2021
Docket No.	TG		_ Date:		By:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Tariff No.	94	3	Revised Page No.	30
Company Name/Pe Registered Trade N	ermit Number: Basin Disposal, Inc. / G- lame(s)	-118		
	Item	230 Disposal Fees		
Charges in this item	n apply when other items in the tariff sp	pecifically refer to this item.		
		,		
D	isposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal	
Columbia Basin LL	-	MSW	\$53.26 (A) per ton	
City of Richland La		MSW	\$76.15 per ton	
	t Kennewick Transfer Station	MSW	\$59.95 per ton	
City of Walla Walla		MSW	\$96.30 (A) per ton	
Finley Buttes Landf	ill	MSW	\$26.12 per ton	
City of Richland La		Concrete, Dirt, Rock	\$49.00 per ton	
City of Walla Walla	Sudbury Landfill	Concrete, Dirt, Rock	\$78.00 (A) per ton	
Columbia Basin LL	6	Green Waste	\$52.26 (A) porton	
Columbia Basin LL			\$53.26 (A) per ton	
Columbia Basin LL	-	Commingled Recycle Non-Freon Appliances	\$53.26 (A) per ton \$10.00 (N) per unit	
Columbia Basin LL		Freon Appliances	\$54.65 (N) per unit	
	6			
Finley Buttes Landf	âll	Asbestos	\$82.54 per ton	
City of Walla Walla		Aspestos	\$250.00 (R) per ton #	
# - plus \$37.50 per			\$ per	
	are per yard, per ton, etc. Include cha os, etc.) or special conditions at each s y.			
Issued By: Darrick	Dietrich, President			
Issue Date: Nover		Effective Da	te: January 1, 2021	
Docket No. TG		By:		

Tariff No94_						4 Original Page No.					
Company Name/Permit Number: Basin Disposal, Inc. / G-118 Registered Trade Name(s)											
Registered Trade Name(s) <u>Item 240 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle (continued)</u> Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup											
Service Area:	Service Area:										
				Size o	r Type of Co	ontainer					
Permanent Se	ervice	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard		4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard			
Monthly Ren	t (if applicable)	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$			
First Pickup		\$17.58 (A)	\$22.57 (A)	\$26.56 (A)	\$32.06 (A)	\$37.54 (A)	\$44.78 (A)	\$54.75 (A)			
Each Additio	nal Pickup		\$22.57 (A)					\$54.75 (A)			
Special Pick			\$45.13 (A)				\$67.34 (A)	\$77.31 (A)			
Temporary Se				· - ()	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	····		· · · · · ·			
Initial Deliver		\$22.56 (A)	\$22.56 (A)	\$22,56 (A)	\$22.56 (A)	\$22.56 (A)	\$22.56 (A)	\$22.56 (A)			
Pickup Rate	5		\$38.36 (A)					\$66.50 (A)			
Rent Per Ca	lendar Dav	\$1.45	\$1.60	\$1.75	\$2.00	\$2.25	\$2.75	\$3.00			
Rent Per Mo											
Note 2: Note 3:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.										
Note 4:	Restart subject to Item 51 - Res		ing oto)								
Accessonal c	harges assessed (lids, unlocki	ng, unatem	ing, etc. <u>/</u>								
Note 5: A gate or obstruction charge of <u>\$14.04 (A)</u> will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing gates, or moving objects in order to service the Container											
Issued By: Dar	Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, President										
Issue Date:	November 16, 2020	15-	Official Liss	Only	Effective D	ate:	January	1, 2021			
		(ror	Official Use	Uniy)							
Docket No. TG Date: By:											

Tariff No.	944 Original Page No.						34				
	ame/Permit Number: Basin D Trade Name(s))isposal, Inc. / G-118									
	Itom 250	Container Service	Dumped in	Company's	Vehicle						
Item 250 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Company-owned container)											
	Rates stated per container, per pickup										
Service Area	Service Area										
	Service Area:										
	Size or Type of Container										
Permanent			2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard				
First Picku	ent (if applicable)	\$ \$29.98 (A)	\$ \$41.80 (A)	\$ \$54.99 (A)	\$ \$70.20 (A)	\$ \$99.80 (A)	\$ \$144.47 (A)				
	p tional Pickup			\$54.99 (A) \$54.99 (A)		\$99.80 (A) \$99.80 (A)	\$144.47 (A) \$144.47 (A)				
Special Pie	1					\$122.36 (R)	\$167.03 (A)				
Temporary			φο 1.00 (i t)	φ///.00 (//)		φ122.00 (I t)	φ 101100 (Fi)				
Initial Deliv		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Pickup Ra	te	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
	Calendar Day	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Rent Per N	Ionth	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. e 3: Special Pickup is the Each Addt'l Pickup rate plus Item 70 Return Trip - Toter, All Sizes										
Note 5:	A gate or obstruction charge gates, or moving objects in			pening, unl	ocking or clos	sing					
Note 6:	A fee of <u>\$22.56 (A)</u> per morequire disconnecting or rec		n containers	with attache	ed compactor	ſS					
Issued By: Darrick Dietrich, President											
Issue Date:	November 16, 2020			Effective D	ate:	January	1, 2021				
		(For Official	Use Only)								
Docket No. 1	G	Date:		By:							

Tariff No.	94				4 Original	Page No.	35		
Company Nar Registered Tr	ne/Permit Number: Basin Dispo ade Name(s)	sal, Inc. / G-1	18						
	Item 255	ompacted Ma	Service Daterial (Custo aterial (Custo ated per cont	mer-owned	-				
Service Area:									
			Size or Type	of Container					
Permanent S	ervice	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard				
Each Scheo	duled Pickup	\$56.57 (A)	\$79.55 (A)	\$109.50 (A)	\$141.08 (A)				
Special Pick	kups	\$79.13 (R)	\$102.11 (A)	\$132.06 (R)	\$163.64 (A)				
Temporary S	ervice								
Pickup Rate	9	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Note1:	Permanent Service: Service is unless local government requir Customer will be charged for se particular trip. No credit will be	es more frequervice reques	ient service o ted, even if fe	r unless putre wer container	scibles are involved.				
Note 2:	Permanent Service: If rent is s be the same. If rent is not show					nust			
Note 3:	Special Pickup is the Each Add	t'l Pickup rate	e plus Item 70	Return Trip -	Toter, All Sizes				
Note 4:	Restart subject to Item 51 - Res	start Fees							
Accessorial of	charges assessed (lids, unloc	king, unlatch	ing, etc.)						
Note 5:	A gate or obstruction charge of gates, or moving objects in ord			ed for openin	ıg, unlocking or closing	1			
Note 6:	A fee of <u>\$22.56 (A)</u> per month require disconnecting or reconnecting or rec		sed when con	tainers with a	ttached compactors				
Issued By: Da	rrick Dietrich, President								
Issue Date:	November 16, 2020		(For Official U	se Only)	Effective Date:	January 1, 2021			
	2			• •	h				
	3	_ Date:		E	Зу:				

Tariff No.	94	-	1 Original Page No36								
Company Name/Permit Number: Basin Disposal, Inc. / G-118 Registered Trade Name(s)											
<u>Item 260 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return</u> Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup											
Service Area:											
Dermennen	Size or Type of Container										
Permanent	Rent (if applicable)	11 Yard \$50.00	15 Yard \$50.00	20 Yard \$55.00	30 Yard \$60.00	40 Yard \$70.00	50 Yard \$80.00	_			
First Pick		\$100.25 (A)					\$130.33 (A)	_			
	litional Pickup		\$100.25 (A) \$100.25 (A)				\$130.33 (A)	-			
Special P			\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	1			
Temporary							• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			
Initial Del		\$56.64 (A)	\$56.64 (A)	\$56.64 (A)	\$56.64 (A)	\$56.64 (A)	\$56.64 (A)				
Pickup Ra		\$120.30 (A)			· · · ·	\$160.40 (A)	\$160.40 (A)				
	Calendar Day	\$4.00	\$4.00	\$5.00	\$5.75	\$6.00	\$6.50	4			
Rent Per	Month	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$				
Note 4: Accessoria	 Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Dete 4: Restart subject to Item 51 - Restart Fees 										
Note 5: A gate or obstruction charge of <u>\$14.04 (A)</u> will be assessed for opening, unlocking or closing gates, or moving objects in order to service the Can											
-	Darrick Dietrich, Presid November 16, 2020	dent			Effective Da	te:	January 1, 202 [,]	1			
	(For Official Use Only)										
Docket No.	TG	Date:			_ Ву:						

Tariff No.		94				1	Original Page No.	37-A			
	Jame/Permit Numbe Trade Name(s)	er: Basin Dispos	al, Inc. / G-118								
Item 270 Drop BoxService To Disposal Site and Return											
	Compacted Material (Company-owned drop box) Rates stated per drop box, per pickup										
Service Are	ea:										
				Size or Type	e of Container]				
Permanent			30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	45 Yard					
	Rent (if applicable)		\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	\$85.00	-				
First Pick			\$135.34 (A)	\$135.34 (A)	\$135.34 (A)	\$135.34 (A)	-				
	ditional Pickup		\$135.34 (A)	\$135.34 (A)	\$135.34 (A)	\$135.34 (A)	4				
Special F Temporary			\$	\$	\$	\$	1				
Initial Del			\$	\$	\$	\$	4				
Pickup R			\$	\$	\$	\$	1				
	Calendar Day		\$	\$	\$	\$					
Rent Per			\$	\$	\$	\$					
	 (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 										
Note 5:	A gate or obstructi gates, or moving o				opening, unlock	ing or closing					
Note 6: A fee of <u>\$22.56 (A)</u> per month will be assessed when containers with attached compactors require disconnecting or reconnecting.											
Issued By:	Darrick Dietrich, Pre	sident									
Issue Date:	November 16,	2020				Effective Date:	January 1, 2021				
				(For Official	Use Only)						
Docket No.	TG		Date:		Ву:						